
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4221
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2012
OVERSEAS RECRUITMENT AGENCY
Nirupam Shri Sanjay Brijkishorilal

Will the Minister of OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to establish an Overseas Recruitment Agency in Mumbai;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the number of Overseas Recruitment Agencies already operating from Mumbai;

(c) whether the Government proposes to give financial, technical or other type of assistance to the State of Maharashtra in this regard and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government also proposes to draw any scheme to facilitate establishment of such agencies in other districts of Maharashtra; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): 726 registered Recruiting Agencies are operating under the jurisdiction of Protector of Emigrants, Mumbai.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): No, Madam.

(e): Question does not arise.
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